
Food & Beverage 
Entertainment Highlights 
 
 

Monday 
Music Bingo 
Building A 
5:30-8:30pm 
Bar opens at 4pm 
Boxed Lunches 
 

Tuesday 
Karaoke 
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage 
5-10pm 
Boxed Lunches 
 

Wednesday 
Trivia 
Lounge 6:30-8:30pm 
Boxed Lunches 
 

Friday 
Highway 1 
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage  
7-10:30pm 
Hot dogs 
 

Saturday 
The Kore 
Lakeside of the Lounge Stage 
6-10pm 
Special sandwiches  
 

Sunday 

Lounge  
Open 11am-9pm 
Boxed Lunches 
Hot dogs 
 

19th Hole  
Open 7am-8pm 
Breakfast 7am-noon 
Martini Mania 4-7pm 
Laura’s special Martini 
Menu 

Barefoot Bay Recreation District 

Peek at the Week 
April 04, 2022 Volume XII, Issue XIV 

Additional copies can be obtained at the Administration Building. View online at http://www.bbrd.org/the-peek/  

BOT Regular Mtg.: Fri., Bldg. D/E at 1pm 

Chairman Maino and the Trustees will consider the following agenda items and hear from the 
public under Audience Participation. 
 

Unfinished Business 
A.  Mid-Size Truck Replacement 
 

New Business 
A.  DOR Violation 21-001921 808 Waterway Drive 
B.  19th Hole Kitchen and (2) Walk-in Coolers Project Award of Contract 
C.  19th Hole Kitchen and Walk-in Project Change Order #1 
D.  Utility Cart Replacements 
E.  Confirmation of Building A Retaining Wall Repairs Project Change Orders #1 and #2 
F.  Minimum Fund Balance Policy Decrease to 15%. 
G.  Continuing Service Contract Selection Process 
H.  Lounge Outside Bar RFP Evaluation Committee Establishment 
I.   FY22 Budget Amendment: ADA Lifts for all three pools 
J.   FY22 Budget Amendment: NRP Sales Proceeds 

Quarter Auction: Friday, April 8th, doors open for guests at 6pm 
 

The auction starts at 6:30pm. This quarter auction is to benefit Michael Abt Jr. Have a Heart 
Foundation. Their mission is to donate AEDs (automatic external defibrillators) to schools na-
tionwide and to educate staff on maintenance and training.  

Building A Ribbon Cutting and Grand Re-Opening 
 

Chairman Maino and the Trustees cut the ribbon officially re-opening Building A. The public 
was then able to tour the new kitchen and see all the new HVAC and electrical improvements 
that comprised the project.  Pictured left to right are: Trustee Morrissey, Trustee Nugent, 
Trustee Brinker, Chair-
man Maino, and Trustee 
Amoss.  
 

Many residents were 
surprised to find out 
that the HVAC and elec-
trical upgrades were the 
majority of the work in 
the project (the article is 
continued on page two). 



Community Manager, Office of the District 
Clerk, Finance Department, Resident 
Relations Department (including DOR 
Enforcement) and Food & Beverage 
Manager’s Office. 
 

Administration Building 
625 Barefoot Blvd., 
772.664.3141  www.bbrd.org   
 

All recognized clubs or organizations can 
contribute to the Peek by sending your 
information via email to the District Clerk’s 
Office: mleiva@bbrd.org or call 
772.664.3141.  
 

The editor reserves the right to edit or reject 
submittals as necessary.  
 

Notice: Lost and Found items are kept in the 

John W. Coffey, ICMA-CM, Editor and Mackenzie Leiva, Executive Senior Post Production Assistant 

This Week in History 
 

Mon., 04, 1968 
Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King 
Jr. is assassinated in 
Memphis, Tennessee. 
 

Tues., 05, 1614 
Pocahontas marries English 
colonist John Rolfe.  
 

Wed., 06, 1937 
Merle Haggard, American 
country music legend, is 
born. 
 

Thurs., 07, 1789 
The First U.S. Congress 
begins regular sessions at 
Federal Hall in New York 
City.  
 

Fri., 08, 1726  
Lewis Morris, signer of the 
Declaration of 
Independence, is born. 
 

Sat., 09, 1950 
Comedian Bob Hope makes 
his first television 
appearance.  

Barefoot Bay... “the perfect place to live, eat, and play.” 

Meeting Notices: All meetings are open to the public  
 

Violations Comm. Meeting: Fri., Apr. 08th, Bldg. D/E at 10am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Fri., Apr. 08th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm  
Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., Apr. 12th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Townhall Mtg: Tues., Apr. 19th, Bldg. D/E at 7pm 
DOR Enforcement Special Magistrate Hearing (appeal of social membership sus-
pension): Wed., Apr. 20th, Bldg. D/E at 10am 
BOT DOR Amendment Workshop: Thurs., Apr. 21st, Bldg. D/E at 9am 
Violations Comm. Meeting: Fri., Apr. 22nd, Bldg. D/E at 10am  
Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., Apr. 26th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Tues., Apr. 26th, Bldg. D/E at 7pm  
BOT Budget Workshop: Tues., May 3rd, Bldg. D/E at 10am 
BOT Budget Workshop: Thurs., May 5th, Bldg. D/E at 7pm 
Arch. Review Control Comm. (ARCC) Mtg.: Tues., May 10th, Admin. Bldg. Conf. 
Room at 9am  
BOT Regular Meeting: Thurs., May 12th, Bldg. D/E at 1pm  

Building A Grand Re-Opening 
(continued) 
 

After the tour, Chairman Maino and 1st 
Vice-Chair Amoss dropped the first and 
second honorary baskets of French fries. 
The four basket fry station will enable staff 
to serve a better quality fried product and 
quicker as compared to the old kitchen or 
the 19th Hole (both of which had/have 
undersized friers given the demand for 
fried foods).  
 

The residents in attendance then enjoyed 
a sampling of the fries cooked by Messrs. 
Maino and Amoss.  
 

One resident reportedly suggested chang-
ing the Peek’s motto to “Barefoot Bay...the 
perfect place to live, eat French Fries, and 
play.” 
 

Rumor has it South Florida experienced a 
mild earthquake last Monday as the late 
Julia Child rolled over in her grave in the 
Neptune Memorial Reef in Miаmi, Floridа, 
which is 3.25 miles east of Key Biscаyne.  

Barefoot Bay Golf Cart Club News  
 

Upcoming event:  General Meeting April 9, 2022— 10am,  Scavenger Hunt  April 23, 2022   
10am-1pm  BFB Golf Cart Club will be hosting a Scavenger Hunt  on April 23, 2022. Proceeds to 
Benefit the Foot Pantry at the Baptist Church.  Free to members  - $5.00 to non-members. Please 
bring a non-perishable (not-expired) food to donate No Pre-registration required. Meet at the 
Yard Sale sign at Bldg.  A parking lot on April 23 at 10am  


